For liquids, gases, vapours. In heating, air-conditioning, water-supply and cooling installations, steam and con-
densate systems, oil pipelines and natural gas lines.
For use with sea water, in sewage works, downstream of fans and compressors.
For drinking water: with lining, and for sea water with rubber lining.
With adjustable dampers for installations with waterhammer problems.
Metal-to-metal or soft seat (ePDM, FPM).
DISCOCHECK® Dual-Plate Check Valves BB
Short overall length according to DIN EN 558-1, table 11, series 16

m
 V· w
Dimensions and Weights Type Code
 Valve Type
 Series
 1 – DN 50 – 125 mm and from
  DN 450 mm as well as from PN 63
 2 – DN 150 – 400 mm up to PN 40
 Pressure rating
 1 – PN 6 (only grey cast iron)
 2 – PN 10
 4 – PN 16
 5 – PN 25
 6 – PN 40
 Body material
 G – Grey cast iron
 C – Steel
 A – Austenitic steel
 Nominal size
 DN 50 – 500
 Seat
 HD – metal-to-metal
 ePDM
 FPM
 PTFe
 Springs/Opening pressures
 7 WA – Spring for 7 mbar with
 horizontal installation
 7 WAI – Inconel spring for
 7 mbar with horizontal installation
 2 WA – Spring for 2 mbar with
 horizontal installation
 5 VO – Spring for 5 mbar
 with downward flow
Typical example: BB 24 C 150 FPM 7 WA
explanatory note: Dual-plate check valve
 BB 24, PN 16, made of
 cast steel type GS-C 25,
 DN 150 mm with FPM
 gasket and spring (7 mbar)
 for horizontal installation.
BB
2
4
C
150
FPM
7 WA
DISCOCHECK® Dual-Plate Check Valves BB
DIN design DN 50 – 1200 mm, PN 6 – 160 1)
1) If PN > 40 and DN > 500 mm ask for corresponding data sheets.
2) Weights rated for cast steel grade  GP 240 GH (GS-C 25).
3) DN 50, 65 and 80 only available as BB . . . “A” (stainless steel).
 DN PN  Dimensions [mm] Weight 2)
   D L A [kg]
   6 319   33
  10 330   35
 250 16 330 114  87 35
  25 343   38
  40 355   41
   6 375   44
  10 380   45
 300 16 386 114 110 47
  25 403   51
  40 420   55
   6 425   ,562.5
  10 440   67
 350 16 446 127 120 69
  25 460   73
  40 477   79
   6 475   ,580.5
  10 491   86
 400 16 498 140 142 88